• Requires constant and strenuous physical efforts including safely standing, kneeling, bending, crawling, and reaching for 
extended periods of time; ability to safely lift, carry, and move items weighing a minimum of one hundred (100) pounds and safely 
drag items weighing a minimum of one hundred seventy-five (175) pounds.  

• Will be exposed to environmental allergens, gases, fumes, hazardous chemicals/materials, communicable diseases, and 
potential physical harm; varying noise levels; dark and confined spaces.  

• Must be able to work irregular hours in uniform or wearing full protective gear and self-contained breathing apparatus including